FORM PTO-1595 10-21-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

/ER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 100854310	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): PURITAN QUARTZ PHARMACEUTICALS	2. Name and address of receiving party:
	Name: Shopko Stores, Inc.
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
	City:State:Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 700 Pilgrim Way
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Green Bay State: WI Zip: 54304-9060
5. Mature of conveyance.	
	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Association
Other	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
Execution Date:	☐ Corporation State Wisconsin
	Other
- 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes o
 Application number(s) or Trademark number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new 	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/385,618	B. Trademark No(s).:
Additional number	rs attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documen* should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1
Name: Robert W. Dickerson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066 Phone: (213) 489-1600	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
Robert W. Dickerson, Reg No. 29,914	Date: October 16, 1998
	ges including cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	4. L42.
	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	
\/1998 BMCNYEM AAAAAA12 75385248	f Patents and Trademarks
Dox Assignments	
C:481 40.00 (P) Washington, D.C. 20231	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PURITAN QUARTZ PHARMACEUTICALS, a California corporation, own all rights, title and interest in and to United States Intent-to-Use Trademark Application for the mark ULTIMA, Serial No. 75/385,618 filed November 6, 1997, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

WHEREAS, SHOPKO STORES INC., a Wisconsin corporation, having its principal place of business at 700 Pilgrim Way, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54304-9060 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said trademark and its goodwill in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFOR, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the same PURITAN QUARTZ PHARMACEUTICALS, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said SHOPKO STORES INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and its goodwill, not

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0212 only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all International Convention and further including the right to sue for and collect any and all past infringements thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Valencia, California, the day of 64. , 1998.

PURITAN QUARTZ PHARMACEUTICALS

Name: Solomon Levv

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss:

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this day of October, 1998, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared SOLOMON LEVY, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec. 21, 2000 Notary Public in and for

los Mysoles counts, Colife

RECORDED: 10/16/1998

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0213**